
 Balance 
ASSETS
40-1061-00-1111.000 Cash Oper.Checking (24,983)                 
40-1061-00-1111.030 Cash-Security Deposit Trust 9,445                     
40-1061-00-1111.050 Cash in COA- Reserve Holding 2,187                     
40-1061-00-1115.020 Reserve Replacement Fund 95,591                  
40-1061-00-1122.020 Accounts Rec-Apt Tenants 151                        
40-1061-00-1129.001 Accounts Rec-HAP -                         
40-1061-00-1155.000 Due to/from Other Funds -                         
40-1061-00-1211.000 Prepaid Expense 6,447                     
40-1061-00-1400.730 Cost of Improvements 11,361                  
40-1061-00-1400.750 Leasehold Improvements 2,613,857             
40-1061-00-1400.770 Common Space Equipment 14,301                  
40-1061-00-1400.950 Accumulated Depreciation-Bldg/Imprv (1,140,955)            

TOTAL ASSETS 1,587,403             
LIABILITIES
40-1061-00-2114.000 Tenant Security Deposits (9,445)                   
40-1061-00-2120.000 Accrued Payroll (3,142)                   
40-1061-00-2133.000 Interest Payable (7,199)                   
40-1061-00-2135.000 Accrued Compensated Absences (497)                       
40-1061-00-2240.000 Prepaid Rents (2,602)                   
40-1061-00-2240.090 Prepaid Rents-Last Month Rents (727)                       
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40-1061-00-2312.020 Loan Payable-Commerce (1,234,152)            
40-1061-00-2312.044 Loan Payable-Twin City Bank (697,014)               
40-1061-00-2810.000 Unreserved Surplus Beginning 358,849                

TOTAL LIABILITES & EQUITY (1,595,929)           
INCOME
40-1061-00-3110.000 Tenant Rental Revenue 236,775                
40-1061-00-3119.000 Vacancy Loss (7,463)                   
40-1061-00-3240.000 Laundry & Vending Income 2,106                     
40-1061-00-3250.000 Deposits Retained/Tenant Charges 1,919                     
40-1061-00-3260.000 Other Misc Income/Rentals 625                        

TOTAL OPERATING INCOME 233,962                
EXPENSES
40-1061-20-4171.000 Auditing Fees 234                        
40-1061-20-4190.031 Fees & Memberships 12                          
40-1061-20-4510.000 Insurance premiums 6,892                     
40-1061-50-4140.000 Travel, Training & Related Costs 586                        
40-1061-50-4150.000 Business Mileage 21                          
40-1061-50-4180.000 Lease - Building/Office 525                        
40-1061-50-4190.000 Other Admin Exp 38                          
40-1061-50-4190.030 Advertising 96                          
40-1061-50-4190.031 Fees & Memberships 41                          
40-1061-50-4190.040 Telephone & Answering 474                        
40-1061-50-4190.041 Internet 1,528                     
40-1061-50-4190.050 Office Supplies 112                        



40-1061-50-4190.054 Copiers and Supplies 115                        
40-1061-50-4190.060 Vehicles - maintenance & operations 1,448                     
40-1061-50-4190.220 Credit Checks-Tenant/Clients 306                        
40-1061-50-4195.100 Management Fee 17,435                  
40-1061-50-4310.000 Water 3,100                     
40-1061-50-4320.000 Electricity 11,396                  
40-1061-50-4390.000 Other utilities expense 3,771                     
40-1061-50-4394.000 Sewer 4,743                     
40-1061-50-4398.000 Cable 14,543                  
40-1061-50-4410.020 Maintenance Staff salaries 15,047                  
40-1061-50-4410.030 Onsite Manager & Assistant Salaries 15,398                  
40-1061-50-4420.000 Maintenance & Repairs Materials 7,907                     
40-1061-50-4420.010 Floor covering replacement 2,743                     
40-1061-50-4420.020 Appliance Replacement 870                        
40-1061-50-4420.030 Small Tools 205                        
40-1061-50-4430.000 Maintenance & Repairs-Contract  Costs 11,063                  
40-1061-50-4430.003 Elevator Maintenance/Contract 4,099                     
40-1061-50-4431.000 Garbage 4,680                     
40-1061-50-4433.000 Employee benefits/taxes - asset staff 12,209                  
40-1061-50-4480.000 Protective Services - Contract Costs 505                        

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 142,143                

NET OPERATING INCOME 91,819$                

NON-OPERATING INC/(EXP)
40-1061-00-3300.050 Interest Income - Unrestricted 8                            40-1061-00-3300.050 Interest Income - Unrestricted 8                            
40-1061-20-4580.000 Interest expense (51,965)                 
40-1061-20-4622.000 Insurance Proceeds for damaged property 133                        
40-1061-20-4800.000 Depreciation (48,521)                 

(100,346)$         

Annual Debt Service
Department of Commerce 52,384               
Twin City Bank 62,589               

114,973$           

Debt Service Ratio 0.87


